
SB900A Rechargeable 
Battery

General Description
The SB900A is a rechargeable lithium-ion battery 
for use with the SBC800 charger and products 
that specify its use.

Inserting the Battery into the Charger
Place the battery into the charger, slotted side 
down.

WARNING: 
• Battery packs may explode or release toxic 

materials. Risk of fire or burns. Do not open, 
crush, modify, disassemble, heat above 140°F 
(60°C), or incinerate

• Follow instructions from manufacturer
• Never put batteries in mouth. If swallowed, 

contact your physician or local poison control 
center

• Do not short circuit; may cause burns or 
catch fire

• Do not charge or use battery packs with other 
than specified Shure products

• Dispose of battery packs properly. Check 
with local vendor for proper disposal of used 
battery packs

Storing Batteries
If batteries are to be stored for more than eight 
days, they should placed into a temperature 
controlled storage area. Recommended battery 
storage temperature is 10 to 25°C (50 to 77°F).

Charging Temperature Range
0°C to 45°C 

Charge Voltage
4.2 V (±0.05 V)

Charge Current
750 mAh

Nominal Voltage
3.7 V

Weight
0.045 kg

Housing
Lexan (Molded Polycarbonate) 

Nominal Capacity
1320 mAh

Dimensions
50 x 32 x 18 mm, H x W x D

Certifications
This product meets the Essential Requirements 
of all relevant European directives and is eligible 
for CE marking. 
Please follow your regional recycling scheme for 
batteries, packaging, and electronic waste.
The CE Declaration of Conformity can be ob-
tained from: www.shure.com/europe/compliance

Authorized European representative:
Shure Europe GmbH
Headquarters Europe, Middle East & Africa
Department: EMEA Approval
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Germany
Phone: 49-7262-92 49 0
Fax: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
Email: info@shure.de

Note: There is no mercury content in the 
product. 

Accu rechargeable
Description générale
Le SB900A est un accu ion-lithium rechargeable 
à utiliser avec le chargeur SBC800 et les produits 
qui le requièrent.

Insertion de l'accu dans le chargeur
Placer l'accu dans le chargeur, côté rainuré 
vers le bas.

AVERTISSEMENT: 
• Les accus risquent d'exploser ou d'émettre 

des matières toxiques. Risque d'incendie ou 
de brûlures. Ne pas ouvrir, écraser, altérer, 
démonter, chauffer au-dessus de 60 °C (140 
°F) ou incinérer

• Suivre les instructions du fabricant
• Ne jamais mettre les accus dans la bouche. 

En cas d'ingestion, contacter un médecin ou le 
centre anti-poison local

• Ne pas court-circuiter ; cela risque de causer 
des brûlures ou un incendie

• Ne pas charger ou utiliser les accus avec 
des produits autres que les produits Shure 
spécifiés

• Mettre les accus au rebut de manière 
appropriée. Vérifier auprès du fournisseur local 
la manière appropriée de mettre au rebut les 
accus usagés

Stockage des accus
Si les accus doivent être stockés pendant plus 
de huit jours, les placer dans un lieu de stockage 
dont la température est régulée. La température 
de stockage recommandée des accus est entre 
10 et 25 °C (50 et 77 °F).

Plage de températures de charge
0°C à 45°C 

Tension de charge
4,2 V (±0,05 V)

Courant de charge
750 mAh

Tension nominale
3,7 V

Poids
0,045 kg

Boîtier
Lexan (Polycarbonate moulé) 

Capacité nominale
1320 mAh

Dimensions
50 x 32 x 18 mms, H x L x P

Homologations
Ce produit est conforme aux exigences essenti-
elles de toutes les directives européennes appli-
cables et est autorisé à porter la marque CE. 
Suivre le plan de recyclage régional en vigueur 
pour les accus, l'emballage et les déchets 
électroniques.
La déclaration de conformité CE peut être 
obtenue auprès de : www.shure.com/europe/
compliance

Représentant agréé européen :
Shure Europe GmbH
Siège Europe, Moyen-Orient et Afrique
Service : Homologation EMA
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Allemagne
Téléphone : 49-7262-92 49 0
Télécopie : 49-7262-92 49 11 4
Courriel : info@shure.de

Remarque : ce produit ne contient pas de 
mercure. 

Wiederaufladbarer Akku
Allgemeine Beschreibung
Der SB900A ist ein wiederaufladbarer Lithium-
Ionen-Akku zum Einsatz mit dem Ladegerät 
SBC800 und Produkten, für die dieser Akku 
vorgeschrieben ist.

Einsetzen der Batterie in das 
Ladegerät
Die Batterie mit der Schlitzseite nach unten in 
das Ladegerät einsetzen.

ACHTUNG: 
• Akkusätze können explodieren oder 

giftiges Material freisetzen. Es besteht 
Feuer- und Verbrennungsgefahr. Nicht 
öffnen, zusammenpressen, modifizieren, 
auseinanderbauen, über 60 °C erhitzen oder 
verbrennen.

• Die Anweisungen des Herstellers befolgen.
• Akkus niemals in den Mund nehmen. Bei 

Verschlucken ärztlichen Rat einholen oder die 
Giftnotrufzentrale anrufen.

• Nicht kurzschließen; kann Verbrennungen 
verursachen oder in Brand geraten.

• Akkusätze nicht mit anderen als den 
angegebenen Shure-Produkten aufladen bzw. 
verwenden.

• Akkusätze vorschriftsmäßig entsorgen. Beim 
örtlichen Verkäufer die vorschriftsmäßige 
Entsorgung gebrauchter Akkusätze erfragen.

Aufbewahren von Akkus
Wenn Akkus länger als acht Tage gela-
gert werden sollen, müssen sie in einem 
temperaturgeregelten Lagerbereich 
untergebracht werden. Die empfohlene 
Akkulagerungstemperatur beträgt 10 bis 25 °C.

Ladetemperaturbereich
0°C bis 45°C 

Ladespannung
4,2 V (±0,05 V)

Ladestrom
750 mAh

Nennspannung
3,7 V

Gewicht
0,045 kg

Gehäuse
Lexan (Geformtes Polycarbonat) 

Nennleistung
1320 mAh

Gesamtabmessungen
50 x 32 x 18 mm, H x B x T

Zulassungen
Dieses Produkt entspricht den 
Grundanforderungen aller relevanten Richtlinien 
der Europäischen Union und ist zur CE-
Kennzeichnung berechtigt. 
Bitte befolgen Sie die regionalen 
Recyclingverfahren für Akkus, 
Verpackungsmaterial und Elektronikschrott.
Die CE-Übereinstimmungserklärung ist erhältlich 
bei: www.shure.com/europe/compliance

Bevollmächtigter Vertreter in Europa:
Shure Europe GmbH
Zentrale für Europa, Nahost und Afrika
Abteilung: EMEA-Approval
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Deutschland
Telefon: 49-7262-92 49 0
Telefax: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
E-Mail: info@shure.de

Hinweis: Dieses Produkt enthält kein 
Quecksilber. 

Batería recargable
Descripción general
La SB900A es una batería de iones de litio para 
usarse con el cargador SBC800 y productos que 
indiquen su uso.

Colocación de la batería en el 
cargador
Coloque la batería en el cargador, con el lado 
ranurado hacia abajo.

ADVERTENCIA: 
• Los conjuntos de baterías pueden estallar o 

soltar materiales tóxicos. Riesgo de incendio 
o quemaduras. No abra, triture, modifique, 
desarme, caliente a más de 60°C (140°F) 
ni incinere

• Siga las instrucciones del fabricante
• Nunca ponga baterías en la boca. Si se 

tragan, acuda al médico o a un centro local de 
control de envenenamiento

• No ponga en cortocircuito; esto puede causar 
quemaduras o incendios

• Sólo se deben cargar o usar los conjuntos 
de baterías con los productos Shure 
especificados

• Deseche los conjuntos de baterías de forma 
apropiada. Consulte al vendedor local para 
desechar adecuadamente los conjuntos de 
baterías usados

Almacenamiento de baterías
Si las baterías se han de guardar por más de 
ocho días, colóquelas en un lugar con temperatu-
ra controlada. La temperatura recomendada para 
almacenamiento de baterías es de 10 a 25°C 
(50 a 77°F).

Intervalo de temperaturas de carga
0°C a 45°C 

Voltaje de carga
4,2 V (±0,05 V)

Corriente de carga
750 mAh

Voltaje nominal
3,7 V

Peso
0,045 kg

Caja
Lexan (Policarbonato moldeado) 

Capacidad nominal
1320 mAh

Dimensiones
50 x 32 x 18 mm, Al x an x pr

Certificaciones
Este producto cumple los requisitos esenciales 
de las directrices europeas pertinentes y califica 
para llevar el distintivo CE. 
Se recomienda respetar las normas de reciclado 
de la región relativas a desechos electrónicos, 
empaquetado y baterías.
La declaración de homologación de CE se puede 
obtener en: www.shure.com/europe/compliance

Representante europeo autorizado:
Shure Europe GmbH
Casa matriz en Europa, Medio Oriente y Africa
Departamento: Aprobación para región de 
EMEA
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Alemania
Teléfono: 49-7262-92 49 0
Fax: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
Email: info@shure.de

Nota: Este producto no contiene mercurio. 

Pila ricaricabile
Descrizione generale
L'SB900A è una pila ricaricabile a ioni di Litio 
destinata all'uso con il caricabatteria SBC800 e 
con prodotti che ne specificano l'impiego.

Inserimento della pila nel 
caricabatteria
Inserite la pila nel caricabatteria, con il lato 
scanalato rivolto verso il basso.

AVVERTENZA:
• Le pile possono esplodere o rilasciare 

sostanze tossiche. Rischio di incendio o 
ustioni. Non aprite, schiacciate, modificate, 
smontate né scaldate oltre i 60 °C.

• Seguite le istruzioni del produttore
• Non mettete le pile in bocca. Se ingerite, 

rivolgetevi al medico o al centro antiveleni 
locale.

• Non causate cortocircuiti, per evitare ustioni 
o incendi.

• Caricate ed usate le pile esclusivamente con i 
prodotti Shure specificati.

• Smaltite le pile in modo appropriato. Per lo 
smaltimento appropriato delle pile usate, 
rivolgetevi al fornitore locale.

Conservazione delle pile
Se le pile devono essere conservate per oltre otto 
giorni, è necessario riporle in un magazzino a 
temperatura controllata. La temperatura di stoc-
caggio consigliata per le pile è compresa tra 10 e 
25 °C (50-77 °F).

Gamma di temperature di carica
0°C - 45°C 

Tensione di carica
4,2 V (±0,05 V)

Corrente di carica
750 mAh

Tensione nominale
3,7 V

Peso
0,045 kg

Alloggiamento
Lexan (Policarbonato stampato) 

Capacità nominale
1320 mAh

Dimensioni
50 x 32 x 18 mm, A x L x P

Omologazioni
Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali 
specificati nelle direttive pertinenti dell'Unione 
europea ed è contrassegnabile con la marca-
tura CE. 
Per lo smaltimento di pile, imballaggi ed appar-
ecchiature elettroniche, seguite il programma di 
riciclo dell'area di appartenenza.
La Dichiarazione di conformità CE è reperibile sul 
sito: www.shure.com/europe/compliance

Rappresentante europeo autorizzato:
Shure Europe GmbH
Sede per Europa, Medio Oriente e Africa
Ufficio: EMEA Approval
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Germania
N. di telefono: 49-7262-92 49 0
Fax: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
E-mail: info@shure.de

Nota: il prodotto non contiene mercurio. 

Bateria Recarregável
Descrição Geral
A SB900A é uma bateria recarregável de íon de 
lítio para uso com o carregador SBC800 e produ-
tos que especifiquem seu uso.

Inserção da Bateria no Carregador
Coloque a bateria no carregador, com o lado 
chanfrado para baixo.

ATENÇÃO: 
• Baterias podem explodir ou liberar materiais 

tóxicos. Risco de incêndio ou queimaduras. 
Não abra, esmague, modifique, desmonte, 
aqueça acima de 140°F (60°C) ou incinere

• Siga as instruções do fabricante
• Nunca ponha baterias na boca. Se engolida, 

procure um médico ou centro local de controle 
de veneno

• Não provoque curto-circuito; isto pode causar 
queimaduras ou incêndios

• Não carregue ou use baterias diferentes dos 
produtos especificados pela Shure

• Descarte as baterias apropriadamente. 
Verifique com o fornecedor local a forma 
correta de descarte de baterias usadas

Armazenamento das Baterias
Se for necessário armazenar as baterias por 
mais de oito dias, coloque-as em uma área de 
armazenamento com temperatura controlada. A 
temperatura de armazenamento recomendada 
para a bateria é de 10 a 25 °C (50 a 77 °F).

Faixa de Temperatura de Carga
0°C a 45°C 

Tensão de Carga
4,2 V (±0,05 V)

Corrente de Carga
750 mAh

Tensão Nominal
3,7 V

Peso
0,045 kg

Alojamento
Lexan (Policarbonato moldado) 

Capacidade Nominal
1320 mAh

Dimensões
50 x 32 x 18 mm, A x L x P

Certificações
Atende a todos os requisitos essenciais das 
Diretivas Europeias relevantes e pode exibir a 
marca CE. 
Siga o esquema de reciclagem de sua região 
para baterias, embalagem e resíduos eletrônicos.
A Declaração de Conformidade da CE pode ser 
obtida em: www.shure.com/europe/compliance

Representante Autorizado Europeu:
Shure Europe GmbH
Headquarters Europe, Middle East & Africa
Department: EMEA Approval
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Alemanha
Telefone: 49-7262-92 49 0
Fax: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
E-mail: info@shure.de

Observação: O produto não contém mercúrio. 
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Аккумуляторные 
батарейки
Общее описание
SB900 — это аккумуляторная литиево-
ионная батарейка, предназначенная для 
использования с зарядным устройством 
SBC800 и изделиями, в спецификации которых 
содержится соответствующее указание.

Установка батарейки в зарядное 
устройство
Установите батарейку в зарядное устройство 
пазом вниз.

ВНИМАНИЕ:  
• Батарейные блоки питания могут 

взрываться или выделять токсичные 
материалы. Остерегайтесь ожогов или 
возгорания. Батарейки нельзя вскрывать, 
раздавливать, модифицировать, разбирать, 
нагревать выше 60 °C или сжигать.

• Следуйте инструкциям изготовителя
• Ни в коем случае не берите батарейки в 

рот. При проглатывании обратитесь к врачу 
или в местный токсикологический центр

• Не замыкайте батарейки накоротко; это 
может привести к ожогам или возгоранию

• Не заряжайте и не используйте батарейки 
ни в каких изделиях, кроме указанных 
изделий Shure

• Утилизируйте батарейки надлежащим 
образом. По вопросам надлежащей 
утилизации использованных батареек 
обращайтесь к местному поставщику

Хранение батареек
Если батарейки должны храниться дольше 
восьми дней, они должны находиться в 
месте с контролируемой температурой. 
Рекомендуемая температура хранения 
батареек — от 10 до 25 °C.

Диапазон температуры зарядки
0°C до 45°C 

Напряжение зарядки
4,2 В (±0,05 В)

Ток зарядки
750 мАч

Номинальное напряжение
3,7 В

Масса
0,045 кг

Корпус
Lexan (Прессованный поликарбонат) 

Номинальная емкость
1320 мАч

Размеры
50 x 32 x 18 мм, В x Ш x Г

Сертификация
Это изделие удовлетворяет существенным 
требованиям всех соответствующих директив 
ЕС и имеет разрешение на маркировку CE. 
Следуйте местным правилам утилизации 
батареек, упаковки и электронных отходов.
Декларацию соответствия CE можно получить 
по следующему адресу: www.shure.com/
europe/compliance

Уполномоченный европейский 
представитель:
Shure Europe GmbH
Headquarters Europe, Middle East & Africa
Department: EMEA Approval
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Germany
Телефон: 49-7262-92 49 0
Факс: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
Email: info@shure.de

Примечание. Продукт не содержит ртути. 

Oplaadbare batterij
Algemene beschrijving
De SB900A is een oplaadbare lithium-ion batterij, 
te gebruiken met lader SBC800 en producten 
waarvoor de batterij gespecificeerd is.

De batterij in de lader plaatsen
Plaats de batterij in de lader met de kant met de 
groef naar beneden.

WAARSCHUWING: 
• Batterijpakketten kunnen exploderen of 

giftige stoffen afgeven. Gevaar voor brand of 
verbranding. Niet openen, indeuken, wijzigen, 
demonteren, tot boven 60 °C verwarmen of 
verbranden.

• Volg de instructies van de fabrikant op.
• Stop nooit een batterij in uw mond. Neem 

bij doorslikken contact op met een arts of de 
plaatselijke eerste hulp.

• Niet kortsluiten; dit kan brandwonden of brand 
opleveren.

• Geen batterijpakketten opladen of gebruiken 
met andere dan de gespecificeerde 
Shure-producten.

• Voer batterijpakketten op juiste wijze af. 
Raadpleeg de plaatselijke verkoper voor 
de juiste afvoermethode voor gebruikte 
batterijpakketten.

Batterijen bewaren
Als batterijen langer dan acht dagen ongebruikt 
blijven, moeten deze in een temperatuurgeregel-
de opslagruimte worden gelegd. De aanbevolen 
opslagtemperatuur voor batterijen is 10 t/m 25 °C 
(50 t/m 77 °F).

Laadtemperatuurbereik
0°C tot 45°C 

Laadspanning
4,2 V (±0,05 V)

Laadstroom
750 mAh

Nominale spanning
3,7 V

Gewicht
0,045 kg

Behuizing
Lexan (Gegoten polycarbonaat) 

Nominale capaciteit
1320 mAh

Afmetingen
50 x 32 x 18 mm, H x B x D

Certificering
Dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten 
van alle toepasselijke Europese richtlijnen en 
komt in aanmerking voor CE-markering. 
Houd u aan de plaatselijke regels voor recycling 
van batterijen, verpakkingsmateriaal en elek-
tronisch afval.
De CE-conformiteitsverklaring kan worden ver-
kregen via: www.shure.com/europe/compliance

Erkende Europese vertegenwoordiger:
Shure Europe GmbH
Hoofdkantoren in Europa, Midden-Oosten 
en Afrika
Afdeling: EMEA-goedkeuring
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Duitsland
Telefoon: 49-7262-92 49 0
Fax: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
Email: info@shure.de

Opmerking: Het product bevat geen kwik. 

充電式バッテリー

概要

SB900Aは、SBC800充電器およびSB900Aの使用が
指定された製品に使用するための充電式リチウムイ
オン電池です。

充電器に電池を挿入する

溝がある方を下にして充電器に電池を取り付けます。

警告: 

•	 バッテリーパックは爆発、または有毒な物質を放
出する場合があります。	火災または火傷の恐れが
あります。	開けたり、押し潰したり、改造したり、分
解したり、60℃以上の熱に曝したり、焼却したりし
ないでください。

•	 メーカーの指示に従ってください。

•	 決して口の中に電池を入れないでください。	飲み
込んだ場合は医師または最寄りの中毒事故管理
センターまで連絡してください。

•	 ショートさせないでください。火傷または火災の原
因となります。

•	 指定されたShure製品以外に充電や使用はしな
いでください。

•	 バッテリーパックは正しく処分してください。	使用
済みバッテリーパックの正しい処分方法について
は、各地域販売店にお問い合わせください。

電池の保管
電池を8日間以上保管する場合は、温度が管理され
た場所に保管してください。推奨の電池保管温度は
10～25°Cです。

充電温度範囲
0°C	～	45°C	

充電電圧
4.2 V	(±0.05 V)

充電電流
750	mAh

公称電圧
3.7 V

質量
0.045 kg

外装
Lexan	(成形ポリカーボネート)	

公称容量
1320	mAh

寸法
50	x	32	x	18 mm,	高さ×幅×奥行き

認証

本製品は、関連するすべての欧州指令の基本的要件
を満たし、CEマークに適合しています。	

電池、パッケージ、電子機器の廃棄については地域の
リサイクル方法に従ってください。

CE適合宣言書は以下より入手可能です：	www.
shure.com/europe/compliance

ヨーロッパ認可代理店：

Shure	Europe	GmbH

ヨーロッパ、中東、アフリカ地域本部：

部門：EMEA承認

Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str.12

75031	Eppingen,	Germany

TEL：49-7262-92	49	0

FAX：49-7262-92	49	11	4

Eメール：info@shure.de

メモ：本製品に水銀は含まれていません。	

충전지
일반 설명
SB900A는 리튬 이온 충전지로 SBC800 충전기와 
사용 지정된 제품에 사용합니다.

배터리 충전기 삽입
슬롯 사이드를 아래로 하여 건전지를 충전기에 
넣으십시오.

경고: 
• 건전지 팩은 폭발하거나 유해 물질을 배출할 

수도 있습니다. 화재나 화상의 위험이 
있습니다. 개봉, 압착, 개조, 분해하지 마시고 
140°F (60°C) 이상으로 가열하거나 소각하지 
마십시오.

• 제���업체의 사용지침을 따르십시오.
• 건전지를 절대로 입 안에 넣지 마십시오. 

만약 삼켰을 경우, 의사나 지역의 독극물 통제 
센터에 연락하십시오.

• 단락시키지 마십시오. 단락은 화상이나 화재를 
유발할 수 있습니다.

• 기재된 Shure 제품 이외의 제품으로 건전지 
팩을 충전하거나 사용하지 마십시오.

• 건전지 팩을 적절하게 처분하십시오. 사용한 
건전지 팩의 적합한 처분을 위해 현지 판매점에 
확인하십시오.

배터리 보관
배터리를 8일 이상 사용하지 않고 보관하는 경우
에는 온도 조절 장치가 있는 보관 장소에 보관해
야 합니다. 권장 배터리 보관 온도는 10 - 25°C(50 
- 77°F)입니다.

충전 온도 범위
0°C ~ 45°C 

충전 전압
4.2 V (±0.05 V)

충전 전류
750 mAh

공칭 전압
3.7 V

무게
0.045 kg

외장 케이스
Lexan (성형 폴리카보네이트) 

공칭 용량
1320 mAh

크기
50 x 32 x 18 mm, 높이 x 폭 x 깊이

인증
이 제품은 관련된 모든 유럽 지침의 필수 요건을 
충족하며 CE 마크를 사용할 자격이 있습니다. 
건전지, 포장 및 전자제품 폐기물에 대한 해당 지
역의 재활용 제도를 따르십시오.
CE 적합성 선언은 다음 사이트에서 확인할 수 있
습니다: www.shure.com/europe/compliance

공인 유럽 대리점:
Shure Europe GmbH
유럽, 중동, 아프리카 본부
부서: EMEA 승인
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Germany
전화: 49-7262-92 49 0
팩스: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
Email: info@shure.de

주: 본 제품에는 수은 성분이 없습니다. 

Baterai Isi Ulang
Deskripsi Umum
SB900A adalah baterai litium-ion isi ulang untuk 
digunakan dengan pengisi daya SBC800 dan 
produk yang menetapkan penggunaannya.

Masukkan Baterai ke dalam Pengisi 
Daya
Tempatkan baterai ke dalam pengisi daya, den-
gan sisi berlubang ke bawah.

PERINGATAN: 
• Kemasan baterai bisa meledak atau 

mengeluarkan bahan beracun. Berisiko 
kebakaran atau terbakar. Jangan membuka, 
menghancurkan, mengubah, membongkar, 
memanaskan di atas 140°F (60°C), atau 
membakar.

• Ikuti petunjuk dari pabrik
• Jangan masukkan baterai ke dalam mulut. 

Jika tertelan, hubungi dokter Anda atau pusat 
pengendalian racun setempat

• Jangan melakukan hubungan singkat; dapat 
menyebabkan terbakar atau kebakaran

• Jangan mengisi atau menggunakan kemasan 
baterai selain produk Shure yang sudah 
ditetapkan

• Buang kemasan baterai dengan benar. Periksa 
bersama penjual setempat untuk pembuangan 
kemasan baterai yang digunakan dengan 
benar 

Menyimpan Bateri
Jika baterai harus disimpan lebih dari delapan 
hari, maka harus ditaruh di tempat penyimpanan 
yang suhunya dapat dikendalikan. Suhu penyim-
panan baterai yang disarankan adalah 10 hingga 
25°C (50 hingga 77°F).

Kisaran Suhu Pengisian Daya
0°C dengan 45°C 

Voltase Pengisian
4,2 V (±0,05 V)

Pengisian saat ini
750 mAh

Voltase Nominal
3,7 V

Berat
0,045 kg

Rumah
Lexan (Polikarbonat Tuang) 

Kemampuan nominal
1320 mAh

Dimensi
50 x 32 x 18 mm, H x W x D

Sertifikasi
Produk ini memenuhi Persyaratan Utama terha-
dap semua petunjuk Eropa terkait dan memenuhi 
syarat untuk penandaan CE. 
Silahkan ikuti skema daur ulang di daerah Anda 
untuk limbah baterai, kemasan dan elektronik.
Pernyataan Kesesuaian CE bisa diperoleh di: 
www.shure.com/europe/compliance

Perwakilan Eropa Resmi:
Shure Europe GmbH
Markas Besar Eropa, Timur Tengah & Afrika
Bagian: Persetujuan EMEA
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12
75031 Eppingen, Germany
Telepon: 49-7262-92 49 0
Faks: 49-7262-92 49 11 4
Email: info@shure.de

Catatan: Produk ini tidak mengandung merkuri. 

充电电池
简要说明
SB900A 属充电式锂电池，与 SBC800 充电器及
规定其用途的产品搭配使用。

将电池插入充电器
将电池放入充电器，并将带有槽口的一侧向下
压入。

警告: 
• 电池组可能爆炸或释放有毒物质。 具有火灾

或烧伤风险。 不要打开、挤压、改装、拆解
电池，不要让电池温度超过 60°C (140°F)，
禁止焚烧电池

• 遵循制造厂商的说明
• 禁止将电池放入口中。 如果吞入，请与外科医

生或当地的毒物控制中心联系
• 不要将电池短接，否则可能会导致烧伤或起火
• 禁止使用舒尔指定产品以外的电池组或为其

充电。
• 应使用正确方法丢弃电池。 向您所在地的供应

商了解废旧电池的正确丢弃方法。

电池的存放
如果电池的存放时间超过八天，应将其放在温度
适宜的存放地点。电池的建议存放温度为 10 至 
25°C （50 至 77°F)。

充电温度范围
0°C 到 45°C 

充电电压
4.2 伏 (±0.05 伏)

充电电流
750 mAh

标称电压
3.7 伏

重量
0.045 公斤

外壳
Lexan (注塑聚碳酸酯) 

标称容量
1320 mAh

外观尺寸
50 x 32 x 18 毫米, 高度 x 宽度 x 深度

认证
本产品符合所有相关欧盟法规的基本要求，并且允
许使用 CE 标志。 
请遵循您所在地的电池、包装物和电子废弃物
回收标准。
可从以下地址获得“CE 符合性声明”： www.shure.
com/europe/compliance

授权的欧洲代表：
Shure Europe GmbH
欧洲、中东、非洲总部
部门：欧洲、中东、非洲批准部
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str.12
75031 Eppingen, Germany
电话：49-7262-92 49 0
传真：49-7262-92 49 11 4
电子邮件：info@shure.de

注意：本产品中不含汞。 

充電電池
簡要說明
SB900A 屬可充電鋰離子電池，與充電器和規定其
用途的產品搭配使用。

將電池插入充電器
將電池放入充電器，並將帶有槽口的一側向下
滑入。

警告: 
• 電池組可能爆炸或釋放有毒物質。 具有火災

或燒傷風險。 不要打開、擠壓、改裝、拆解
電池，不要讓電池溫度超過 60°C (140°F)，
禁止焚燒電池

• 遵循製造廠商的說明
• 禁止將電池放入口中。 如果吞入，請與外科醫

生或當地的毒物控制中心聯繫
• 不要將電池短接，否則可能會導致燒傷或起火
• 禁止使用舒爾指定產品以外的電池組或為其

充電。
• 應使用正確方法丟棄電池。 向您所在地的供應

商瞭解廢舊電池的正確丟棄方法。

電池的存放
如果電池的存放時間超過八天，應將其放在溫度
適宜的存放地點。電池的建議存放溫度為 10 至 
25°C （50 至 77°F)。

充電溫度範圍
0°C 到 45°C 

充電電壓
4.2 伏 (±0.05 伏)

充電電流
750 mAh

標稱電壓
3.7 伏

重量
0.045 公斤

外殼
Lexan (注塑聚碳酸酯) 

標稱容量
1320 mAh

外觀尺寸
50 x 32 x 18 毫米, 高度 x 寬度 x 深度

認證
This product meets the Essential Requirements 
of all relevant European directives and is eligible 
for CE marking. 
請遵循您所在地的電池、包裝和電子廢棄物回
收標準。
可從以下地址獲得“CE 符合性聲明”： www.shure.
com/europe/compliance

歐盟授權代表：
Shure Europe GmbH
歐洲、中東、非洲總部
部門：歐洲、中東、非洲批准部
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str.12
75031 Eppingen, Germany
電話：49-7262-92 49 0
傳真：49-7262-92 49 11 4
Email: info@shure.de

注意：本產品中不含水銀。 


